
 
No.KITS/Acad/MBA/Almanac/1 year/2022/146               Date: 05.11.2022 
 

CIRCULAR – MBA ALMANAC – FIRST YEAR 
 
Sub: Approved Almanac of MBA 1st year – Odd & Even semesters (for the A.Y. 2022-23) – Reg. 
 
The Academic Advisory Committee (AAC) approved the following almanac of MBA ODD & EVEN semester for the academic 
year 2023-23, for the students of MBA I-Year. 

 

S. No. Particulars 
ODD SEMESTER 

For MBA I Semester 
EVEN SEMESTER 

For MBA II Semester 

1 COMMENCEMENT OF CLASS WORK 10.11.2022 (Thursday) 20.03.2023 (Monday) 

2 First phase class work -  7 weeks 10.11.2022 (Thu) to 24.12.2022 (Sat) 20.03.2023 (Mon) to 06.05.2023 (Sat) 

3 Minor Exam - I 
28.11.2022 to 03.12.2022 (during 4th week 

of first phase class work) 
10.04.2023 to 15.04.2023  

(during 4th week of first phase class work) 

4 TECHNICAL FEST – SUMSHODHINI   18.11.2022 (Fri)  and 19.11.2022 (Sat) -- 

5 Mid Semester Examination – I (MSE-I) 27.12.2022 (Tue) to 29.12.2022 (Thu) 08.05.2023 (Mon) to 10.05.2023 (Wed) 

6 SANKRANTI HOLIDAYS 09.01.2023 (Mon) to 14.01.2023 (Sat) ---- 

7 Second phase class work - 7 weeks 30.12.2022 (Fri) to 25.02.2023 (Sat) 11.05.2023 (Thu) to 24.06.2023 (Sat) 

8 Result Review Meeting (MSE-I) 20.01.2023 & 21.01.2023 19.05.2023 & 20.05.2023 

9 Minor Exam – II 
30.01.2023 to 04.02.2023  

(after 4th week of second phase class work) 
05.06.2023 to 10.06.2023  

(after 4th week of second  phase class work) 

10 CULTURAL FEST - SANSKRITI 03.02.2023  & 04.02.2023  -- 

11 LAST DAY OF INSTRUCTION 25.02.2023 (Saturday) 24.06.2023 (Saturday) 

12 

ANNOUNCEMENT OF DETENTION 
(Students falling short of  required 

attendance as per Institute Rules and 
Regulations) 

25.02.2023 (Saturday) 24.06.2023 (Saturday) 

13 Mid Semester Examination – II (MSE-II) 27.02.2023 (Mon) to 01.03.2023 (Wed) 26.06.2023 (Mon) to 28.06.2023 (Wed) 

14 BUFFER Days 02.03.2023 to 05.03.2023 29.06.2023  (Thu) to 02.07.2023 (Sun) 

15 End Semester Examinations (ESE) 06.03.2023 (Mon) to 14.03.2023 (Tue) 03.07.2023 (Mon) to 08.07.2023 (Sat) 

16 
Continuous Internal Evaluation (CIE) 

Result Committee Meeting (RCM) 
(Consolidated) 

17.03.2023 & 18.03.2023 07.07.2023 & 08.07.2023 

17 Mandatory Internships 

SUMMER INTERNSHIP: 10.07.2023 to 19.08.2023. To start student internships 
on 10.07.2023, the HoDs in coordination with Prof. i/c I3C. should display the list of 
students with the identified internship host organization during the second week of 
June 2023. 

18 
COMMENCEMENT OF NEXT 

SEMESTER 
20.03.2023 (Mon) 

 (Commencement of II Sem Class work) 
21.08.2023 (Monday) 

(Commencement of Next A.Y 2023-24) 

The HoD is requested to review the syllabus covered on weekly basis and take remedial measures if required for 
completion of the syllabus on time in order to ensure that students take Minor Exams, MSEs & ESE as scheduled. 

 
DEAN, ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

To, 

1. All the AAC members, with a request to circulate among the faculty, staff & students 
2. The Faculty i/c, Website maintenance cell, with a request to upload in the website 
3. The Faculty I/c, Overall Time Tables & The Faculty I/c, Website maintenance cell, with a request to ensure for uploading Time Tables in the 

website on or before 09.11.2022 (Wednesday). 
 
Copy to: 

1. The Chairman, KITSW 

2. The Principal 

 


